LEGAL NOTICE

The Strasburg Township Zoning Hearing Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, January 9, 2024, beginning at 7:00 P.M. at the Strasburg Township Municipal Office, 400 Bunker Hill Road, Strasburg, Pennsylvania 17579, to consider the following zoning application:

The application of L & H Signs, filed on behalf of the Railroad Museum of Pennsylvania, seeking variances from Sections 314.2.1.C, 314.2.1.H and 314.2.1.H of the Strasburg Township Zoning Ordinance to exceed the maximum permitted number and area for certain signs on the Museum's property located at 300 Gap Road in Strasburg Township. The subject property is located in the Railroad Heritage (RH) Zoning District.

Interested persons are invited to attend the hearing and offer testimony and comments, if desired.

STRASBURG TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD